Denna information till obligationsägarna är endast utformad på engelska.

To the bondholders in:

ISIN: SE0010547422 – Future Gaming Group International AB's maximum SEK 200,000,000 Senior Secured Fixed Rate Bonds

Stockholm, 15 October 2019

Further Extension of the Standstill Period

Nordic Trustee & Agency AB (publ) is the appointed agent (the "**Trustee**") under the terms and conditions for the abovementioned bond issue, originally dated 5 December 2017 and amended by the amendment and restatement agreement dated 29 March 2018 (the "**Terms and Conditions**" or the "**Bond**"). Terms defined in the Terms and Conditions shall have the same meaning when used in this notice, unless otherwise defined herein.

As the Trustee informed in the notice dated 12 September 2019, the Issuer has agreed with certain major bondholders (the so-called *bondholder committee*), representing approximately 62 per cent of the total nominal amount of the Bonds, on a standstill period of three weeks in relation to the Issuer's outstanding bonds (the "**Standstill Period**"). On 1 October 2019 and on 8 October 2019, the bondholder committee extended the Standstill Period until 8 October 2019 and 15 October, respectively. As set forth in the Issuer's press release dated 15 October 2019, attached hereto (only available in Swedish), the bondholder committee has extended the Standstill Period further until 22 October 2019.

For questions, please contact the Trustee at sweden@nordictrustee.com / +46 8 783 79 00

Yours sincerely,

Nordic Trustee & Agency AB (publ)



Förlängning 3 av Standstill med obligationsinnehavare

Future Gaming Group International AB ("FGGI") och en grupp av bolagets obligationsinnehavare har idag kommit överens om att förlänga Standstill-perioden till den 22 oktober 2019.

FGGI meddelade i ett pressmeddelande daterat den 10 september 2019 att man ingått ett så kallat Standstill Letter med en grupp av bolagets obligationsinnehavare, vilket initialt gällde under tre veckor. FGGI och gruppen har nu ytterligare förlängt Standstill-perioden till den 22 oktober 2019.

Stockholm den 15 oktober 2019 Future Gaming Group International AB (publ)

För ytterligare information: Alexander Pettersson, VD alexander@futuregaminggroup.com https://futuregaminggroup.com

Denna information är sådan information som Future Gaming Group International AB (publ) är skyldigt att offentliggöra enligt EU:s marknadsmissbruksförordning. Informationen lämnades, genom ovanstående kontaktpersons försorg, för offentliggörande den 15 oktober 2019.

Future Gaming Group International AB är ett på Spotlight Stock Market noterat bolag som investerar i och utvecklar tjänster inom lead generation (även kallat affiliatemark nadsföring eller prestationsbaserad mark nadsföring). FGG-koncernen äger och driver via dotterbolag lead generation-verk samheterna Phase One Performance och Viistek Media.